
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
POWER

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1097
ANSWERED ON:29.11.2012
INVESTMENT BY PFC
Pandey Shri Ravindra Kumar

Will the Minister of POWER be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Power Finance Corporation Limited (PFC) has made investment in coal mining and gas-based power projects in the country and abroad as part of its expansion plans; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE (INDEPENDENT CHARGE) OF THE MINISTRY OF POWER ( SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA )

(a) : No, Madam.

(b) : Does not arise in view of (a) above.
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